



International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

695 S.Mussa

TRIAL CHAMBER I

Before:

Judge Erik Møse

Registrar:

Adama Dieng

Date:

11 December 2003

THE PROSECUTOR

V

Aloys SIMBA

Case No.: ICTR-01-76-I

200 DEC 11 A 10: 10

DECISION ON URGENT REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

Office of the Prosecutor

William T. Egbe Sulaiman Khan Amina Ibrahim

The Defence

Sadikou Ayo Alao

6.h.

THE INTERNATIONAL CRIMINAL TRIBUNAL FOR RWANDA ("the Tribunal"),

SITTING as Judge Erik Møse, designated by the Trial Chamber, pursuant to Rule 73 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal ("the Rules");

BEING SEIZED OF the Defence "Requête en extrême urgence", filed on 3 December 2003, requesting an extension of time to respond to the Prosecution "Request for Leave to File an Amended Indictment", filed on 28 November 2003;

HEREBY GRANTS the Defence request and authorizes it to file its Response within five days of its receipt of the Registry's official translation into French of the Prosecutor's Request, the Brief in Support thereof, and the proposed Amended Indictment.

Arusha, 11 December 2003

Erik Møse Judge [Seal of the Tribunal]

CTR TP